9725837864

Ø
Θ
М
М
Н
ы
H
o l
М
П
ч
Ø
П
н
ч
ш
М
44
ᅤ
0

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	Attorney Docket No. P11431-US1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Wei-Ping Huang; Tomas Adeback; Wenxin Zheng; Lars Wiik	Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	
	Internal Address:	
03/08/2004; 03/08/2004; 03/09/2004; Execution Date(s) 03/29/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/473,766 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John C. Han	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6300 Legacy Drive	Enclosed	
MS/EVR-1-C-11	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Plano	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip: 75024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 972-583-7686	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1379	
Fax Number: 972-583-7864	Authorized User Name John C. Han	
Email Address: john.han@ericsson.com		
9. Signature: Signature	December 1, 2004	
John C. Han	Date Total number of pages including cover 6	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment Letter

JCH

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- 1) Wei-Ping HUANG, a citizen of China, residing at Sundbyvag 29, S-163 45 Spanga SE,
- 2) Tomas ADEBACK, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Gitarrvagen 63, S-175 56 Jarfalla SE,
- 3) Wenxin ZHENG, a citizen of China Tesiding at 9608 John Randolph Ct., Elliot City, MD 21042 USA, and
- 4) Lars WIIK, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Vastra Bangatan 53A, S-195 40 Marsta SE,

sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in Automatic Optimization of a Splice Loss Estimator for Optical Fiber Splicers, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 015420 FRAME: 0475

	Attorney Docket Number P11431-US1 Page 2 of 5	
Assignment Letter		
2004-03-08 Date	Wei-Ping HUANG First Inventor	
On the <u>08</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , Wei-Ping HUANG, to us known and known to who executed the foregoing instrument, and a same.	D 112 (C) DE ME MONIOGO MANGE	
Samo	Ericsson Natwork Technologies Torshammagaten 39	
Witness 1 Stomature Print Name	- ZE-19480 Stockholm Zwagen	
Witness 1 Signature Print Name	Address	
Aga Wound harroll Hons Johans	Jon Verstolsvisen 10	
Witness 2 Signature / Print Mame	Address Sweden	

Attorney Docket Number P11431-US1 Page 3 of 5

Assignment Letter

Second Inventor

08 day of MARCH ______, 2004, before us personally appeared Tomas ADEBACK, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the

Witness 2 Signature

3/9/2004 Date

Wenxin ZHENG
Third Inventor

On the 9th day of March, 2004, before us personally appeared Wenxin ZHENG, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Jani Matthe Gavin J. Mathire 801 Elkridge Landing Rd. Linthiam, Witness 1 Signature Print Name Address Ziono

Witness 2 Signature Print Name Address CINTING

Witness 2 Signature Print Name Address CINTING

M.D.

1 1995.

PATENT REEL: 015420 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

Attorney Docket Number P11431-US1 Page 5 of 5 Assignment Letter Fourth Inventor On the _____ day of ______, 2004, before us personally appeared Lars WIIK, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, ness 2 Signature Print Name 5E-14347 Varby Witness 2 Signature Address